
58581  

 

 

 

Updated of 9/24/2018 

REQUEST DESCRIPTION CLUB 
APPPROVED 

COSTS 
Actual Costs 

 
Comments 

Club willing to 
contribute 

Y/N 
 

Club  
Contribution 

Per Club 
Request 

Application 

STATUS COMMENTS 

In the event of relocating into lobby 
of the Assembly Building @ WC: Slat 
wall panels, shelving, display towers 

GVR Artisans’ Shop  $700.00 - - Y $195.00  

Automatic Dealing Machine, 
Computer, Cards and card holding 
boards COMPLETE 

GVR Duplicate 
Bridge 

$6,000.00 $5392.28 
Club purchased in January 

2018 and is being 
reimbursed by GVR 

Y $1000.00 
Club purchased the dealing machine. GVR 
reimbursed the club for the purchase. 

Sound System for CH 
COMPLETE 

GVR Line Dancers $6,000.00 $5005.39 Installed in Q3 Y $300.00 Project completed 

Develop working space 
COMPLETE 

GVR Metal $10,000.00 10,000.00 - Y 
Everything 

we have  
Concrete pad at AO poured, containers received, 
Electrical and Mechanical designs underway 

Redesign for an ADA Viewing Area #3. 
COMPLETE 
Install cabana shade for CH - 
COMPLETE 

GVR Tennis Club $20,000.00 $17,055.00 
Underfunded by at least  

$29,000 
Y 

$2000.00 
Received 

$2000.00 received 12/17 from Tennis Club to 
apply toward cabana @ CH; Cabana installed. 
Concrete viewing area complete. Shade install 
moved to 2019 Club Requests 

Sand Volleyball Court and Equipment 
COMPLETE 

GVR Volleyball Club $9,000.00 $11,745.00 
Underfunded by at least 

$8,000 
N 0.00 

Project changed to just sand replacement. 
Conversion of the grass court to occur in 2019 

Update dust collector system 
UNDERWAY 

Woodworkers of 
GVR 

$18,000.00 - - Y 
IF 

NECESSARY  
Design completed and permit issued. Redesign 
required due to solar project. 

Portable HEPA machine, Ramp for 
Lapidary storage, Adjustable height 
stools COMPLETE 

GVR Lapidary $10,000.00 $10,017.63 
HEPA machine installed.  

Concrete ramp completed. 
All stools ordered & received 

N 0.00 Project completed 

Totals  $79,700.00 $59215.30   
$2000.00 
Received 

$2000.00 received from Tennis Club 

FA Funding for 2018 Club Requests  $80,000.00      

GVR 2018 Club Requests 
 


